
PRE-CFP2D-2EFA 
CFP2, DCO, DWDM C-Band Tunable, 1528.77nm - 1567.54nm (ITU 12.5 – 61), SMF, 
2000km, 100/200Gbps, EDFA, SD-FEC, SC-FEC, DDM, C-Temp 

 

 
 

Product Features: 
- Integrated Tunable Laser Assembly (ITLA) 
- Intradyne Coherent Receiver (ICR) 
- 50GHz DWDM Grid 
- SMF Transmission Medium 
- Up to 2000km with standard transport amplification 
- LC-UPC Connector Type 
- Digital Diagnostics Monitoring (DDM) 
- Supports electrical bit rates of 4x25.78Gbps 

(CAUI-4) and 4x27.95Gbps (OTL4.4) for up to 200G 
operation 

 

Compliance: 
- IEEE 802.3 C2C/C2M 
- CEI-28G-MR/SR/VSR 
- G.709 and G.798 
- FDA CDRH21 CFR-1040 
- IEC/EN 60825-1/A2: 2001 
- GR-468 
- GR-1089 (EMI) 
- GR-63 (fire resistance) 
- RoHS 

 

 
 
 

Applications: 
- DWDM Transport 

 

General Specifications 
 

Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit 
Case Operating Temperature 
(Commercial) Top -5 - 70 oC 

Power Consumption Pw - - 20.5 W 
Power Supply Current Icc - - 1250 mA 
Power Supply Voltage Vcc 3.2 3.3 3.4 V 
Storage Humidity Hs 5 - 85 % 
Storage Temperature Ts -40 - 85 oC 

Transmission Distance TD - - 2000 km 
Data Rate (Total) DRT 111.81 - 251.03 Gbps 
FEC Type  

FEC 
GFEC RS(255,239) 

Staircase (7%) 
SD-FEC (15%) 

 

Modulation Type  QPSK 
8QAM 

16QAM 
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Optical Characteristics: Transmitter 
 

Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit 
Center Wavelength λ c 1528.77 - 1567.54 nm 

Transmit Power (configurable) POUT -15 - 1 dBm 
Side Mode Suppression Ratio SMSR 40 - - dB 

Transmit OSNR (inband) OSNRIN 32.8 35.3 38 dB 
Transmit OSNR (out of band) OSNROUT 34.5 37 40 dB 
Relative Intensity Noise RIN - - -135 dB/Hz 
Output Power during Tuning PTUNE - - -40 dBm 
Optical Return Loss ORL 27 - - dB 

 
 

Optical Characteristics: Receiver 
 

Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit 
Receiver Wavelength λ c 1528.77 - 1567.54 nm 

Optimum Receive Power PIN -18 - 0 dBm 

Receiver Sensitivity for post FEC BER < 1E-15 
with SD-FEC and OSNR > 35dB 

R -30 
(QPSK) 

-24 
(8QAM) 

-22 
(16QAM) 

dBm 

OSNR Tolerance (G.709) OSNRTOL 17.5 - 18.5 dB 
OSNR Tolerance (Staircase) OSNRTOL 13.5 - 14.5 dB 
OSNR Tolerance (QPSK-SD-FEC) OSNRTOL 11.4 - 12.3 dB 

OSNR Tolerance (16QAM-SD-FEC) OSNRTOL 19.8 - 21.5 dB 
Chromatic Dispersion Tolerance CDTOL ±16,000 - ±40,000 ps/nm 
Optical Return Loss ORL - 20 - dB 

 
Product Ordering Information 

 
Part Number Description 

PRE-CFP2D-2EFA CFP2, DCO, DWDM C-Band Tunable, 1528.77nm - 1567.54nm (ITU 12.5 – 61), 
SMF, 2000km, 100/200Gbps, EDFA, SD-FEC, SC-FEC, DDM, C-Temp 

 


